
Source: IATA   STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

Airlines dealing with
a growing number of
disputes in the air hope
stronger rules against
unruly travellers will
reduce the number
of such incidents.

Trouble in the air

NOTE: *Reports per 1,000 sectors

Number of reports Rate*

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

0.1

0.22

0.54

1

0.81

0.53

0.73

0.78

0.83

0.7

339

9,837

10,854

9,316

8,357

5,221

6,004

5,399

2,687

907


