Trouble in the air Airlines dealing with

a growing number of disputes in the air hope stronger rules against unruly travellers will reduce the number

of such incidents.				
	Number of reports	Rate*		
2007	339	0.1		
2008	907	0.22		
2009	2,687	0.54		

	Number of reports			Ra
2007	339		0.	
2008	9	07		0.
2009		2,687		0.
2010		5,39	99	1
2011		C 0	0.4	\sim

2007	339		0.		
2008	907		0.		
2009	2,687			0.	
2010			5,399		1
2011			6,004		0.

2009	2,687			0.54
2010		5,399		1
2011	6,004			0.81
2012		5,221		0.53
2013		8,357		0.73

2011	6,004		0
2012	5,22	21	0
2013		8,357	0
2014		9,316	0

.78 0.83 10.854

2015 0.7

9.837

Source: IATA STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

2016 NOTE: *Reports per 1,000 sectors